

PS&E JOB NO : 17B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009006 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5227
 HWY : SR 002,017,028,090,153,173,281,283
 TITLE : NCR 2017
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 AND SEAL
 17B006
 PROJECT : , HSP-9999(774)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			24.23 %		23.93 %
			766,532.53	952,230.10	185,697.57	950,000.00	183,467.47
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 5067.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.2000	-26.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %
			15,201.00	11,147.40	-4,053.60	5,067.00	-10,134.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 71.0000	EACH	50.0000	90.0000	80.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %
			3,550.00	6,390.00	2,840.00	5,325.00	1,775.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1790.0000	S.F.	3.0000	4.4000	46.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			5,370.00	7,876.00	2,506.00	5,370.00	0.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			116.83 %		30.98 %
			11,530.00	25,000.00	13,470.00	15,101.75	3,571.75
GRADING							
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 150.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	74.0000	146.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %
			4,500.00	11,100.00	6,600.00	7,500.00	3,000.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 628.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	36.0000	800.00 %	25.0000	525.00 %
			2,512.00	22,608.00	20,096.00	15,700.00	13,188.00
SURFACING							
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 209.0000	TON	40.0000	72.0000	80.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			8,360.00	15,048.00	6,688.00	8,360.00	0.00
9	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 38200.0000	TON	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			764,000.00	955,000.00	191,000.00	955,000.00	191,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009006 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5227
 HWY : SR 002,017,028,090,153,173,281,283
 TITLE : NCR 2017
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 AND SEAL
 17B006
 PROJECT : , HSIP-9999(774)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING							
10	SHOULDER FINISHING 9.2500	MI.	5,000.0000 46,250.00	10,000.0000 92,500.00	100.00 % 46,250.00	9,000.0000 83,250.00	80.00 % 37,000.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
11	MODIFIED ASPHALT AC-15P 1339.0000	TON	550.0000 736,450.00	625.0000 836,875.00	13.64 % 100,425.00	550.0000 736,450.00	0.00 % 0.00
12	AC-15P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT EST.		89,417.00	89,417.00	0.00 %	89,417.00	0.00 %
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 173.9000	TON	450.0000 78,255.00	600.0000 104,340.00	33.33 % 26,085.00	400.0000 69,560.00	-11.11 % -8,695.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
14	FURN AND PLACING PRECOAT CRUSHED SCREEN 3/8 TO NO. 8 797950.0000	S.Y.	0.8500 678,257.50	0.8000 638,360.00	-5.88 % -39,897.50	0.9500 758,052.50	11.76 % 79,795.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
15	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 98.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000 98,000.00	748.0000 73,304.00	-25.20 % -24,696.00	700.0000 68,600.00	-30.00 % -29,400.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009006 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5227
 HWY : SR 002,017,028,090,153,173,281,283
 TITLE : NCR 2017
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 AND SEAL
 17B006
 PROJECT : , HSIP-9999(774)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
17	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR							
	230.0000	EACH	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			4,600.00	5,060.00	460.00	5,750.00	1,150.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	CRACKSEALING							
	171.4900	MI.	1,500.0000	5,500.0000	266.67 %	4,800.0000	220.00 %	
			257,235.00	943,195.00	685,960.00	823,152.00	565,917.00	
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	40500.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	
			162,000.00	121,500.00	-40,500.00	141,750.00	-20,250.00	
20	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	10192.0000	TON	85.0000	82.0000	-3.53 %	75.0000	-11.76 %	
			866,320.00	835,744.00	-30,576.00	764,400.00	-101,920.00	
21	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	121.0000	TON	100.0000	167.0000	67.00 %	175.0000	75.00 %	
			12,100.00	20,207.00	8,107.00	21,175.00	9,075.00	
22	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	34010.0000	TON	70.0000	65.0000	-7.14 %	75.0000	7.14 %	
			2,380,700.00	2,210,650.00	-170,050.00	2,550,750.00	170,050.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	150.0000	TON	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	225.0000	50.00 %	
			22,500.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	33,750.00	11,250.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			72,000.00	72,000.00		72,000.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			48,000.00	48,000.00		48,000.00		
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			128,400.00	128,400.00		128,400.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009006 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5227
 HWY : SR 002,017,028,090,153,173,281,283
 TITLE : NCR 2017
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 AND SEAL
 17B006
 PROJECT : , HSIP-9999(774)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
27	HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 13.0000	EACH	500.0000 6,500.00	2,300.0000 29,900.00	360.00 % 23,400.00	1,200.0000 15,600.00	140.00 % 9,100.00	
28	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 31.0000	L.F.	100.0000 3,100.00	33.0000 1,023.00	-67.00 % -2,077.00	100.0000 3,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	
TRAFFIC								
29	EXTRUDED CURB 30.0000	L.F.	75.0000 2,250.00	85.0000 2,550.00	13.33 % 300.00	75.0000 2,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1560.0000	EACH	35.0000 54,600.00	40.0000 62,400.00	14.29 % 7,800.00	38.0000 59,280.00	8.57 % 4,680.00	
31	BARRIER DELINEATOR 116.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,320.00	13.0000 1,508.00	-35.00 % -812.00	13.0000 1,508.00	-35.00 % -812.00	
32	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 4384.0000	L.F.	3.2500 14,248.00	5.0000 21,920.00	53.85 % 7,672.00	3.0000 13,152.00	-7.69 % -1,096.00	
33	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1790.0000	S.F.	5.0000 8,950.00	9.0000 16,110.00	80.00 % 7,160.00	8.0000 14,320.00	60.00 % 5,370.00	
34	PLASTIC STOP LINE 683.0000	L.F.	8.0000 5,464.00	12.0000 8,196.00	50.00 % 2,732.00	12.0000 8,196.00	50.00 % 2,732.00	
35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 55.0000	EACH	150.0000 8,250.00	190.0000 10,450.00	26.67 % 2,200.00	225.0000 12,375.00	50.00 % 4,125.00	
36	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 222.0000	EACH	25.0000 5,550.00	27.0000 5,994.00	8.00 % 444.00	27.0000 5,994.00	8.00 % 444.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009006 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5227
 HWY : SR 002,017,028,090,153,173,281,283
 TITLE : NCR 2017
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 AND SEAL
 17B006
 PROJECT : , HSIP-9999(774)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	10.0000 EACH		100.0000	320.0000	220.00 %	275.0000	175.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,200.00	2,200.00	2,750.00	1,750.00	
38	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	8.0000 EACH		150.0000	320.0000	113.33 %	275.0000	83.33 %	
			1,200.00	2,560.00	1,360.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	
39	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	21.2800 MI.		2,000.0000	1,350.0000	-32.50 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	
			42,560.00	28,728.00	-13,832.00	53,200.00	10,640.00	
40	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	44.9900 HUND		1,250.0000	1,100.0000	-12.00 %	950.0000	-24.00 %	
			56,237.50	49,489.00	-6,748.50	42,740.50	-13,497.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	417605.0000 L.F.		0.2500	0.3000	20.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	
			104,401.25	125,281.50	20,880.25	104,401.25	0.00	
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4570.0000 HR		4.0000	5.5000	37.50 %	5.5000	37.50 %	
			18,280.00	25,135.00	6,855.00	25,135.00	6,855.00	
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				21.29 %		17.92 %	
			742,000.00	900,000.00	158,000.00	875,000.00	133,000.00	
44	PREFORMED LOOPS TYPE 1							
	3.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	3,300.0000	65.00 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	
			6,000.00	9,900.00	3,900.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	
45	TUBULAR MARKERS							
	86.0000 EACH		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			4,300.00	4,300.00	0.00	4,128.00	-172.00	
46	RWIS SENSOR							
	L.S.				26.92 %		26.92 %	
			13,000.00	16,500.00	3,500.00	16,500.00	3,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009006 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5227
 HWY : SR 002,017,028,090,153,173,281,283
 TITLE : NCR 2017
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 AND SEAL
 17B006
 PROJECT : , HSIP-9999(774)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	21.0000	EACH	300.0000	240.0000	-20.00 %	245.0000	-18.33 %	
			6,300.00	5,040.00	-1,260.00	5,145.00	-1,155.00	
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	21.0000	EACH	300.0000	390.0000	30.00 %	325.0000	8.33 %	
			6,300.00	8,190.00	1,890.00	6,825.00	525.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR MODIFIED							
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	
50	LOWER INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	650.0000	8.33 %	325.0000	-45.83 %	
			600.00	650.00	50.00	325.00	-275.00	
51	ADJUST INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	750.0000	25.00 %	650.0000	8.33 %	
			600.00	750.00	150.00	650.00	50.00	
52	LOWER MANHOLE							
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	350.0000	-41.67 %	350.0000	-41.67 %	
			1,200.00	700.00	-500.00	700.00	-500.00	
53	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	650.0000	8.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,300.00	100.00	
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
55	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
56	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/09/2017

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:26

PS&E JOB NO : 17B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009006 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5227
 HWY : SR 002,017,028,090,153,173,281,283
 TITLE : NCR 2017
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 AND SEAL
 17B006
 PROJECT : , HSIP-9999(774)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 5665 NELPAR DR 13184 E WHEELER RD
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004 98837-9118
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
57	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				
			5,000.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$8,388,452.78</u>	<u>\$9,603,928.00</u>	14.49%	<u>\$9,657,657.00</u> 15.13%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$8,388,452.78</u>	<u>\$9,603,928.00</u>	14.49%	<u>\$9,657,657.00</u> 15.13%

\$0.00